

## **Call and Notice**

## **ABAG Executive Board**

Friday, January 31, 2020

8:30 AM

Shannon Community Center 11600 Shannon Avenue Dublin, California

# Call and Notice of a Special Meeting of the Executive Board of the Association of Bay Area Governments

As President of the Association of Bay Area Governments, I am calling a special meeting of the Executive Board as follows:

#### **Date and Time**

Friday, January 31, 2020, 8:30 a.m.

#### Location

Shannon Community Center, 11600 Shannon Avenue, Dublin, California

The ABAG Executive Board may act on any item on the agenda.

The ABAG Executive Board will meet jointly with the Metropolitan Transportation Commission.

The meeting is scheduled to being at 8:30 a.m.

Agenda and roster available at <a href="https://abag.ca.gov/">https://abag.ca.gov/</a>

For information, contact Clerk of the Board at (415) 820-7913.

#### 8:30 a.m. to 9:30 a.m. Arrival and Breakfast

1. Plan Bay Area 2050 (9:30 a.m. to 12:30 p.m.)

Information

12:30 p.m. to 1:00 p.m. Break / Lunch

2. AB 1487, San Francisco Bay Area Regional Housing Finance Act (1:00 p.m. to 3:00 p.m.)

Information

3. Public Comment / Other Business

Information

4. Adjournment / Next Meeting

The next special meeting of the ABAG Executive Board is on February 20, 2020.

## **ABAG Executive Board**

January 31, 2020 Page 2

Members of the public shall be provided an opportunity to directly address the ABAG Executive Board concerning any item described in this notice before or during the Executive Board's consideration of that item.

Agendas and materials will be posted and distributed for this meeting by staff in the normal course of business.

Submitted:

Jesse Arreguin
President

Date: 1/29/2020